
Republic of tije Vbilippineu 

Department of ebutation 
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY 

Office of the Schools Division 
Superintendent FEBI 	17 2025, 

MEMORANDUM 
No. 	, s. 2025 

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 050 s. 2025, TITLED SERIES OF 
WORKSHOPS ON THE REDEVELOPMENT/ DEVELOPMENT OF GRADES 1, 4, 

AND 7 GMRC AND VALUES EDUCATION ADM SELF-LEARNING MODULES 
(SLMs) ALIGNED TO THE ENHANCED K TO 10 BASIC EDUCATION 

CURRICULUM 

TO: OIC- Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division 
OIC-Education Program Supervisor, Schools Governance and Operations 
Division 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Concerned 

1. In relation to the above-captioned Memorandum, the Official List of the 
Participants for the Workshop on Redevelopment/Development of Grades 
1,4, and 7 GMRC and VE ADM and SLMs (Review Phase) to be held in Red 
Hotel, EDSA, Cubao, Quezon City on February 17 - 21, 2025, is hereby 
attached, for the information, guidance, and compliance of all concerned. 

2. The teacher participants in this activity are expected to make the 
necessary arrangements for their affected classes and secure approval from 
their respective school heads, likewise, SDO Officials/Personnel who are 
participants in this activity are also expected to process their authority to 
attend. 

3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired 

For: 

VIOLETA M. GONZALES 
Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 

Officer-in-Charge 
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 
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Republic of the i)bilippineo 

Department of Cbucation 
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY 

By: 

DR. LIL 	RICERO 
OIC-Asst. SchoolsVDivision Superintendent 

Officer-in-Charge 
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

Encl.: As stated 
Reference: None 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 
under the following subjects: 

LEARNING RESOURCES 	SEMINARS 	WORKSHOPS 	TEACHERS 

GUU/NM ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 050 s. 2025, TITLED SERIES OF WORKSHOPS ON THE 

REDEVELOPMENT/ DEVELOPMENT OF GRADES 1, 4, AND 7 GMRC AND VALUES EDUCATION ADM SELF-LEARNING 

MODULES (SLMs) ALIGNED TO THE ENHANCED K TO 10 BASIC EDUCATION CURRICULUM 

	/February 12, 2025 
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Workshop on the Redevelopment / Development of MATATAG Curriculum Aligned Grades 1,4 and 7 GMRC & VE SLMs (REVIEW PHASE) 
February 17 -21, 2025 

The Red Hotel, EDSA, Cubao, Quezon City 

Grade 1 

No. Quarter 1 
GMRC./VE Supervisor SOO 

Name of Validator (Content)/ 
Layout Artist 

Position 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 
21 

22 
23 

24 
25 
26 

Week 1 
Nimfa A. Hernaez Caloocan 

Caroline S.Villegas Principal 
Week 2 Mary Jane M. Alabado Principal 
Week 3 
Week 4 

Leovigilda G. Gempisao San Juan 
Virginia G. Abiera ASP II 

Week 5 
Rosemarie C. Cuaresma HT III 

Week 6 

Quarter 2 
Week 1 

Lucita A. Gener Manila 

Carolina E. Felix Principal 1 
Week 2 
Week 3 

Nelabel M. Ticson Principal 1 
Week 4 
Week 5 

Tessie A. Retuya HT VI 
Week 6 

Quarter 3 
Week 1 

Victoria R. Landicho TAPAT 

Leny A. Manaoat 	Leonida B. 
Goma 

PSDS, 
HT-III 

Week 2 
Week 3 
Week4 

Mary Ann T. Martinez HT-VI Week 5 
Week 6 

Quarter 4 
Week 1 

Leilani N. Villanueva Marikina 

Annalli B. Salazar P-IV Week 2 
Week 3 
Week4 

Maritoni B. Cabacungan P-II Week 5 
Week 6 

Grade 4 
Quarter 1 Position 
Week 1 

Krissel Quemquem Makati 
Gerarda D. Malangis HT-III 

Week 2 
Week 3 

Arlene P. Sarmiento HT-III 
Week 4 
Week 5 

Liliosa B. Palce Muntinlupa Pillar Castillo (CV) MT-II 
Week 6 Arlene Joy Mananguit (CV) MT II 

Quarter 2 
Week 1 

Preciosa N. Cabinbin Navotas 
Glenilda Idian HT 

Week 2 
Week3 

Juriz A. De Mesa HT 
Week 4 
Week 5 

Liliosa Palce Muntinlupa Pillar Castillo MT-II 
Week 6 Arlene Joy Mananguit MT II 

Muntinlupa Reynante Benito (Layout Artist) PDO II 
Quarter 3 
Week 1 

Felices P. Tagle Las Pinas P-IIIP-I 
J. Rizalina 	Millevo 

Roela Magdamit 
Week 2 
Week 3 
Week4 
Week 5 

Zenaida M. Roberto Malabon Rosela Q. Abude P-III 
Week 6 Irene M. Raya P-II 

Quarter 4 
Week 1 

Zenaida M. Roberto Malabon Rosela Q. Abude PAH 
Week 2 Irene M. Raya P-I1 
Week3 

I nrgatQ I 	CmIle=r1r, %/,.1....-7...1.. 
Ma.Fe DC. Interolizo HT 

Week4 



27 

2829 

3031 

32 
33 

34 

35 
36 

37 

3839 

4041 

4243 
44 

45 

46 
47 

4849 

5051 

5253 

54 
55 

56 
57 

5859 

6061 

6263 

64 
65 

66 

67 

Week 5 
-„,.  ....- --.......— .......—..... 

Fermin B. Cacho HT 
Week 6 

GRADE 7 
Quarter 1 Position 

Week 1 
Perlita M, Ignacio Pasig 

Minerva D. Magtaan 
Lailani C. Lucero 

T-V HI, HT-Ill 

Week 2 
Ginalyn M. Mendoza Mandaluyong 

Gemelin M. Basilio 
Ricardo E. Parungao Ill 

HT III 

Week 3 Ana Marie A. Afuang Pasay 
Rodolfo C. Del Rosario HT VI 

Mayorico C. Apelado HT VI 

Week 4 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Annie Mascarina HT 

Week 5 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Meinalyn Lopez MT 

Week 6 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Sarah Miralles HT 

Week 7 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Nechris G. Piolino HT-III 

Quarter 2 

Week 1 
Perlita M. Ignacio Pasig 

Minerva D. Magtaan 
Lailani Lucero 

MT 

Week 2 
Ginalyn M. Mendoza Mandaluyong 

Gemelin M. Basilio 
Ricardo E. Parungao Ill 

HT-III 

Week 3 
Ana Marie A. Afuang Pasay 

RodoIt C. Del Rosario 
Mayorico C. Apelado 

T-I 

Week 4 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Annie Mascarina HT 

Week 5 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Nechris G. Piolino HT-III 

Week 6 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Ruby Ana Oloroso HT 
Week 7 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Grace G. Dicen MT 

Quarter 3 

Week 1 
Perlita M. Ignacio Pasig 

Minerva D. Magtaan 
Lailani Lucero 

MT 

Week 2 
Ginalyn M. Mendoza Mandaluyong 

Gemelin M. Basilio 
Ricardo E. Parungao III 

HT III 

Week 3 
Ana Marie A. Afuang Pasay 

Rodolfo C. Del Rosario 
Mayorico C. Apelado 

T-I 

Week 4 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Annie Mascarina HT 
Week 5 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Meinalyn Lopez HT III 
Week 6 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Sarah Miralles HT 
Week 7 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Nechris G. Piolino HT-III 

Quarter 4 

Week 1 
Park Parka M. Ignacio Pasig 

Minerva D. Magtaan 
Lailani Lucero 

MT 

Week 2 
Ginalyn M. Mendoza Mandaluyong 

Gemelin M. Basilio 
Ricardo E. Parungao III 

HT III 

Week 3 
M Ana Made A. Afuang Pasay 

Rodolfo C. Del Rosario 
Mayorico C. Apelado 

HTVI 

Week 4 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Annie Mascarina HT 
Week 5 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Nechris G. Piolino HT Ill 
Week 6 Arlyn M. Brigola Paranaque Sarah Miralles HT 
Week 7 Marietta S. Caballero Quezon City Grace G. Dicen MT 

LANGUAGE EVALUATOR (Filipino EPS/PSDS, Principals, Ks) 
Division Name of Language Evaluator Permanent Station Position 

Caloocan 1 Ma. Helen G. Tamondong SDO Caloocan PSDS 
2 Maria Theresa D. Torres Vicente Malapitan Senior HS Principal 
3 Ma. Victoria G. David Bagong Barrio National HS Head Teacher 

Las Pinas 4 Macario Pelecia Jr. SDO Las PlAas EPS 
5 Ma. Cecilia Lara HT 4 
6 Mary Jane F. Bataller Talon Village NHS HT 1 

Makati 7 Analyn S. Dominguez San Isidro National High School Head Teacher ill 
8 Sarah D. Naval en. Pio del Pilar National High Scho Head Teacher III 
9 Ailyn R. Monge San Antonio National High School Head Teacher Ill 

Malabon 10 Rowena B. Gutierrez Malabon National High School Head Teacher VI 
11 Maritess M. Tabor Tinajeros National High School Head Teacher VI 
12 Rosalinda B. Gabriel 	Acacia National High School 	 Head Teacher III 

Mandaluyoni 13 Honeylet M. Cativo Highway Hills Integrated School Head Teacher III 
14 Joana Marie S. Pamintuan Eulogio Rodriguez Integrated Schoo Head Teacher III 
15 Bella Gambito Highway Hills Integrated School Head Teacher III 

Manila 16 



17 

18 

Marikina 

19 Felisa Paz-Munoz Barangka National High School Principal II 

20 Adelwisa P. Mendoza cepcion Integrated School (Second Head Teacher Ill 

21 Ma. Lorena A. Gayla Nangka High School Head Teacher Ill 

Muntinlupa 22 Marsha Liza M. Calipayan Poblacion National High School Head Teacher I 

23 Melesa L. Calapano Muntinlupa Business High School-Main Head Teacher III 

24 Nelia Abejar Muntinlupa National High School Head Teacher - Filipino 

Navotas 25 Rico C. Tarectecan SDo Navotas EPS- Filipino 

26 Bartolome C. Alves Tanza NHS HT -III 

27 Aileen L. Francisco San Roque NHS HT - Ill 

Paranaque 28 Cristina Galacgac PNHS Baclaran Head Teacher 

29 Remon T. Soliman Baclaran NHS Head Teacher 

30 

Pasay 31 Bello Ca macho Pasay City East High School HT VI 

32 Wilma Amores Pasay City South High School HT VI 

33 Vivian Demavivas Pasay City West High School HT VI 

Pasig 34 Gary D. Asuncion - Eulogio Rodriguez Jr HS (QC) MT 

35 Mishelle Arintoc Ernesto Rondon HS (QC) MT 

36 Roselle Geminiano Judge Juan Luna HS (QC) MT 

QC 37 

38 

39 

San Juan 40 Tessie Cruz San Juan National High School Master Teacher I 

41 Basilia S. Torres Nicanor C. Ibuna ES Principal 

42 Lalaine C. Queda Salapan Integrated School Master Teacher I 

Taguig 43 Jhon Lester P. Sandigan Maria Asuncion Rodrigues Tinga H5 HT III 

44 Jesusa M. Gonzales Gen. Ricardo Papa Memorial HS HT I 

45 Miriam C. Mabasa Ma. Concepcion Cruz HS HT I 

Valenzuela 46 Nerissa U. Cortez Bignay National High School MT I 

47 Redempta D.Gallardo Maysan National High School HT III 

48 Ester L.del Carmen vlapulang Lupa National High Schoc HT HI 

Caloocan Daniel Lorenzo Michael James S. Boado 

Las Pinas Jennifer Tubello Elaine Margarett U. Baguio 

Makati Tomas Galiza Patricia Ulynne F. Garvida 

Malabon Dalisay Esguerra Ana Lisa M. Mesina 

Mandaluyoni Ruby Baniqued Dorothy Grace Reyes 

Manila Lucky Carpio Albert James Macaraeg 

Marikina Ivy Gamatero Mark Joseph Marantal 

Muntinlupa Gina Urquia Reynante L. Benito 

Navotas Elsa Mata Vergel Junior C. Eusebio 

Paranaque Florante Garcia Hector Hugh Ngales 

Pasay Normina Hadji Yunnos Aldrin B. Marcelo 

Pasig Wilma del Rosario Evelyn Morante 

QC Precy PaurIllo Jelyn Vigonte 

San Juan Jonas Feliciano C. Domingo Junrey D. Lidres 

Taguig Daisy Mataac Carl Edison G. Poblador 

Valenzuela Myron Roque Danica Joy B. Delorino 
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